RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN FIRM SIZE AND BOOK-TO- MARKET
EQUITY TO STOCK RETURN OF LARGEST COMPANIES LISTED IN
BURSA MALAYSIA

FREVERICA DIANA LEIN PHILIP
2014989409

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
SABAH

JULY 2017



AKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, praised the Lord for the blessing in conducting and completing this
research. | also want to express my sincere gratitude to my advisor Madam Siti
Rahayu and Madam Sarmila Udin for the continuous support of my bachelor study
and to my research paper, for the patience, motivation and valuable knowledge. Their

supervision helped me in all the time of writing this research.

Secondly, | want to thank my friends whether from the faculty of finance and
economics for helping me out to any field that | do not understand in writing this
paper. | also want to thank to Mr Wilson and Mr Azlan the officers of Amanah
Saham Nasional Berhad for the knowledge and experience shared related to my

research during my internship program.

Last but not least, i would like to thank my family, my parents and to my
brothers for supporting me spiritually throghout writing this thesis and my life in

general.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION
Introduction

1.1 Background Of Study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Objective

1.4 Significant Of Study

1.5 Scope Of Study

1.6 Limitation Of Study

1.7 Definition of terms

1.8 Chapter summary

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction

2.2 Risk-Return Tradeoff

2.3 Stock Return

2.4 Relationship between Firm size and Stock Return

2.5 Relationship between Book to Market Equity and Stock Return

2.6 Theoretical Framework

2.5 Chapter summary

CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1.Introduction

3.2 Scope of Study

Page

V-Vii

vii

10
11
12-13
14-15
16-17
18
18

19
19-20



3.3 Sampling Design
3.4 Empirical framework
3.5 Measurement Of Variables

3.6 Hypothesis Testing

3.7 Estimation Procedure of Panel Data Approach

3.7.1 Descriptive Statistics
3.7.2 Stationarity Test
3.7.3 Poolability Test

3.7.4 Hausman Test

3.7.5 Pooled Ordinary Least Square (OLS)

3.7.6 Diagnostics Test
3.7.7 Conclusion
3.8 Flow of Research Methodology
CHAPTER 4 : FINDINGS
4.0 Introduction
4.1 Descritive Analysis
4.2 Unit Root Test
4.2.1 Levin-Liu-Chu
4.2.2 Im-Pesaran-Shin
4.2.3 Phillips-Perron
4.3 Regression-Least Square Method
4.4 Diagnostic Data
4.5 Conclusion and Discussion
4.6 Chapter Summary
CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION
Conclusion
5.1 Discussion
5.2 Recommendation

LIST OF REFERENCES

VI

20
20
21
21-22

22
22-23
23
23
23
23
24
24

25
25-26
26-27

28-29
29-30
30
31

32-33
33
34
35-38



ABSTRACT

This paper aims is to reinvestigate the behaviour of expected stock return with
two popular know firm level characteristics : firm size and book-to-market equity of
companies that listed on the main board of the Bursa Malaysia KLCI Index. This
study wil take into consideration of 21 most largest companies based on the
companies full market capitalization in Bursa Malaysia from the period of 2010 until
2015. This paper were made based on previous research, and the finding in this paper
is both the firm size and BE/ME has significant positive relationship in explaining the
behavior of stock return. This study will contribute to the body of knowledge in
finance terms to the financial interested parties such as; the
investors,governments,policy makers, stock market analysts,stock market regulators

and multinational corporation for decision making process.

Vil



