

RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN FIRM SIZE AND BOOK-TO- MARKET EQUITY TO STOCK RETURN OF LARGEST COMPANIES LISTED IN BURSA MALAYSIA

FREVERICA DIANA LEIN PHILIP 2014989409

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA SABAH

JULY 2017

AKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, praised the Lord for the blessing in conducting and completing this research. I also want to express my sincere gratitude to my advisor Madam Siti Rahayu and Madam Sarmila Udin for the continuous support of my bachelor study and to my research paper, for the patience, motivation and valuable knowledge. Their supervision helped me in all the time of writing this research.

Secondly, I want to thank my friends whether from the faculty of finance and economics for helping me out to any field that I do not understand in writing this paper. I also want to thank to Mr Wilson and Mr Azlan the officers of Amanah Saham Nasional Berhad for the knowledge and experience shared related to my research during my internship program.

Last but not least, i would like to thank my family, my parents and to my brothers for supporting me spiritually throghout writing this thesis and my life in general.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TITLE PAGE	i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS	v-vii
ABSTRACT	vii
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
Introduction	1
1.1 Background Of Study	2-4
1.2 Problem Statement	4-6
1.3 Research Objective	6
1.4 Significant Of Study	6-7
1.5 Scope Of Study	7
1.6 Limitation Of Study	8
1.7 Definition of terms	8-9
1.8 Chapter summary	9
CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 Introduction	10
2.2 Risk-Return Tradeoff	11
2.3 Stock Return	12-13
2.4 Relationship between Firm size and Stock Return	14-15
2.5 Relationship between Book to Market Equity and Stock Return	16-17
2.6 Theoretical Framework	18
2.5 Chapter summary	18
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1.Introduction	19
3.2 Scope of Study	19-20

3.3 Sampling Design	20
3.4 Empirical framework	20
3.5 Measurement Of Variables	21
3.6 Hypothesis Testing	21-22
3.7 Estimation Procedure of Panel Data Approach	
3.7.1 Descriptive Statistics	22
3.7.2 Stationarity Test	22-23
3.7.3 Poolability Test	23
3.7.4 Hausman Test	23
3.7.5 Pooled Ordinary Least Square (OLS)	23
3.7.6 Diagnostics Test	23
3.7.7 Conclusion	24
3.8 Flow of Research Methodology	24
CHAPTER 4 : FINDINGS	
4.0 Introduction	25
4.1 Descritive Analysis	25-26
4.2 Unit Root Test	26-27
4.2.1 Levin-Liu-Chu	
4.2.2 Im-Pesaran-Shin	
4.2.3 Phillips-Perron	
4.3 Regression-Least Square Method	28-29
4.4 Diagnostic Data	29-30
4.5 Conclusion and Discussion	30
4.6 Chapter Summary	31
CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION	
Conclusion	32-33
5.1 Discussion	33
5.2 Recommendation	34
LIST OF REFERENCES	35-38

ABSTRACT

This paper aims is to reinvestigate the behaviour of expected stock return with two popular know firm level characteristics : firm size and book-to-market equity of companies that listed on the main board of the Bursa Malaysia KLCI Index. This study wil take into consideration of 21 most largest companies based on the companies full market capitalization in Bursa Malaysia from the period of 2010 until 2015. This paper were made based on previous research, and the finding in this paper is both the firm size and BE/ME has significant positive relationship in explaining the behavior of stock return. This study will contribute to the body of knowledge in financial finance terms to the interested parties such as: the investors, governments, policy makers, stock market analysts, stock market regulators multinational corporation decision and for making process.